Indian Education Society

 KATRAP VIDYALAYA, KATRAP 6

ENGLISH MEDIUM - PRIMARY SECTION | i |

WIF. 3/ QTR / q9MH/ R3-R%/ ¥R/ 'Y
Phone ; 86009 90926

Plot No. 25-26, Chhaya Co-op. Housing Society, Katrap, Badlapur (E) Dist. Thane - 421 503.

Date :M

The Parent Teachers' Association Executive Committee 2018-19 of IES Katrap Vidyalaya

English Medium Primary School, Badalapur atits meeting held on 15" December 2018, has
approved school fees for the Academic Years 2019-20 & 2020-21 as under:

U. Dise No. 271150306
E-mail : katrap.primary.english@les.edu.

Ref. No NOTICE

Admission Fee (Academic Years 2019-20 & 2020-21):- For Std.| & Il 2250/, Std. Il & |V
Rs.2200/- for the Academic Year 2019-20 & For Std. | to Il - Rs.2500/- & Std. IV- 2400/- for the
Academic Year 2020-21 respectively (non-refundable and for admissions in STD.I and for new
admissions only in other standards ).

Tuition Fee and Term Fee

Academic Year 2019-20 i3 Academic Year 2020-21
Std. | Tuition Fee | Term Fee | Total Fee for Std. | Tuition Fee | Term Fee Total Fee for
per month per term the year per month per term the year
| Rs.2250/- Rs.2250/- Rs.31500/- | Rs.2500/- Rs.2500/- Rs.35000/-
Il Rs.2250/- Rs.2250/- Rs.31500/- ] I Rs.2500/- Rs.2500/- Rs.35000/-
11} Rs.2200/- Rs.2200/- Rs.30800/- 1] Rs.2500/- Rs.2500/- Rs.35000/-
\Y) Rs.2200/- Rs.2200/- Rs.30800/- v Rs.2400/- Rs.2400/- Rs.33600/-

The Concessional fee structure as under, is onl
entire year's fees in advance, before 30™ june of

each Academic Year.:

Academic Year 2019-20 Academic Year 2020-21
Std. Annual fee (Tuition Std. Annual fee (Tuition
& Term Fee) & Term Fee)
| Rs. 30240 | Rs. 33600
I Rs. 30240 1l Rs. 33600
m Rs. 29568 I Rs. 33600
v Rs. 29568 \Y; Rs. 32256

y for the students who are desirous of paying the
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VALUE ADDITION

e ENGLISH MEDIUM - PRIMARY SECTION | Yot |
U. Dise No, 271150306 UG, 2/ GH9T /a9/ R3-T 9/ 539/ 5%
E-mail : katrap.primary.english@Iles.edu. Phone : 36009 30828

Plot No. 25-26, Chhaya Co-op. Housing Society, Katrap, Badlapur (E) Dist. Thane - 421 503.

Ref. No Date :

All fees have to be paid by crossed cheque separately for tuition fees and term fee in the name
of

(IES Katrap Vidyalaya, English Medium Primary-Tuition Fees A/C-

A/c No.42529100000021) &

(IES Katrap Vidyalaya, English Medium Primary Term Fees A/C -

A/c No.42529100000025)

The PTA amount of Rs.50/- per student or as notified has to be paid by a separate cheque
payable to (IES Katrap Vidyalaya, Primary Eng. Med. Parents Teacher Association
A/c No. 425200100001352) before 15* June every year

Late fee of Rs. 1/- per day be charged from the students who pay the fees after the due date

each month.

Exams like scholarship, Government drawing exams, NTS, VVM etc. which are optional for the
students and the fees /charges to be paid for such exams shall be as per the circulars
received from the conducting authorities from time to time.

Administrative charges towards Duplicate Leaving Certificate, Bona fide Certificate etc. will be
displayed on the school notice board from time to time and will be paid by the concerned
students.

The school is authorized to recover the cheque dishonor charges levied by the Bank for
dishonor of cheques, along with Administrative charges from the parents whose chegues have
been dishonored .

In compliance of S. 6(3) of The Maharashtra Educational Institutions ( Regulation of Fee) Act
2011, the Marathi translation of this notice is also being displayved. In case of discrepancies
between the English and Marathi notices, the English version shall prevail and shall be fnal

INCHARGE
IES Katrap Vidyalaye

-

Date :- 0§.01.2019
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E-mail : katrap.primary.english@Ies.edu. Phone : 86009 90926

Plot No. 25-26, Chhaya Co-op. Housing Soclety, Katrap, Badlapur (E) Dist. Thane - 421 503.
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Ref. No Date :
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